DC Ammeter Shunts STD Accuracy ± 0.25%
Dimensions subject to change without notice. Dimensions in inches.
TYPE PCS: 10 to 75 Amperes
1.000 0.125
0.71
+0.030_
0.531
0.405 0.343
1.812
XX A
RATING
CALIBRATION AREA
DIM."A"
1.187 0.187
0.125
METER CONNECTIONS,
TINNED COPPER WIRE
18AWG (0.040")
CURRENT CONNECTIONS
TINNED WITH "TINSIL"
APPROX. 0.003" THICK
IN SHADED AREAS.
Note:
Standard Accuracy ±0.25% • Maximum Accuracy ±0.1%
TCR ±15ppm/°C • RoHS Compliant • Annealed for Stability
For requirements outside of the above parameters please contact
the CSI Engineering Department.
Range (Amps) CSI Pt. No. Dim. “A”
10 PCS-10-50 0.020”
15 PCS-15-50 0.020”
20 PCS-20-50 0.020”
25 PCS-25-50 0.028”
30 PCS-30-50 0.028”
40 PCS-40-50 0.045”
50 PCS-50-50 0.057”
60 PCS-60-50 0.057”
75 PCS-75-50 0.064”
TYPE PCS: 50 mV